RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGE COUNCIL

MES. NO. 1505

Interior on Japuary 6, 1937 (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 19, 1934.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

: TERITA

H. Malinda Miguel, Sceretary

BY: Wake Robert C. Mackett, Chairman

LAVOZISA SO UTIVIZ OF TULLUUZ ICH

John Artichoker, Superintendent

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Edward B. Mergar, drigat Attorney



RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1505

Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934.

ATTEST:

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

H. Malinda Miguel, Secretary

Robert C. Mackett, Chairman

TOM	SUBJECT	TO	RIVIEW	OR	APPROVAL. 3-15-6	APPROVED:	
of the same					The state of the s		-

John Artichoker, Superintendent

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney

RESCLUTION OF THE PAPAGO CONNOIL

MES. NO. 1505

WHEREAS, The Papage Tribal Council is interested in the etucation and welfare of its Papage wouth, and

WHEREAS, Many Papago acudents attend boarding schools off

WHERDAS, It has been called to the attention of the Tribal Commeil that the Bounding schools are grossly understailed, and

WHEREAS, It is in the best interests of all concerned to have compotent and well staffed boarding schools off the Reservation, and

WHEREAS, It is necessary and desirable for the Iribal Officials as well as the Enream of Indian Affairs Officials to make regular visitations to said boarding schools, and

MERRAS, This resolution is not intended to be oritical of the harest of Endian Affairs' program not of any individuals, but purposes to encourage the percept for more funds to do a superior job.

NOW THEN LED DEE LET LE BE SISPLYED Day tho Parago Conneil that:

- 1. The Surean of Indian Affairs appropriate sufficient funds so that of bourding schools on the Papago Reservation are adequabely addited with competent employees;
 - 2. Sufficient funds be appropriated to provine for remiser visitables by Indeal Officials and Bureau of Indian Affairs Officials to said schools; and
- 3. Members of the Arisana belegation in Congress be properly informed of this request of the Papage Commeil, and their assistance requested to obtain the necessary finds to carry out the above stated wishes of the Papage Commeil and the Papage Commeil.

The foresting resolution was duly enacted by the Papage Council Solution and U stainst and C not yoting, at a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to sent quity vested in the Council by Section 3 (I) and (a) of Article and Forestiantion and Py-Laws or the Papage Tribe Datified (g) of Councils of Datestiantian and Py-Laws or the Papage Tribe Datified (g) of Councils of Datestian and Py-Laws or the Papage Tribe Datestary of Councils of Datestary of Councils of Datestary of Councils of Datestary of Councils of Councils of Datestary of Councils of Councils of Datestary of Councils of Councils

RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 1505

WHEREAS, The Papago Tribal Council is interested in the education and welfare of its Papago youth, and

WHEREAS, Many Papago students attend boarding schools off the Reservation, and

WHEREAS, It has been called to the attention of the Tribal Council that the boarding schools are grossly understaffed, and

WHEREAS, It is in the best interests of all concerned to have competent and well staffed boarding schools off the Reservation, and

WHEREAS, It is necessary and desirable for the Tribal Officials as well as the Bureau of Indian Affairs Officials to make regular visitations to said boarding schools, and

WHEREAS, This resolution is not intended to be critical of the Bureau of Indian Affairs' program nor of any individuals, but purposes to encourage the request for more funds to do a superior job.

NOW THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Papago Council that:

- 1. The Bureau of Indian Affairs appropriate sufficient funds so that the boarding schools on the Papago Reservation are adequately staffed with competent employees;
- 2. Sufficient funds be appropriated to provide for regular visitation by Tribal Officials and Bureau of Indian Affairs Officials to said schools; and
- 3. Members of the Arizona Delegation in Congress be properly informed of this request of the Papago Council, and their assistance requested to obtain the necessary funds to carry out the above stated wishes of the Papago Council and the Papago Council.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Council on February 10, 1967, with a vote of 19 for and 0 against and 0 not voting, at a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Section 2 (f) and (k) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of

Sur Constitution of the Co